Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association (as successor to State Street Bank and Trust Company of California, N.A.), as Collateral Trustee		05/12/2006	Bank: UNKNOWN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sanmina-SCI Corporation	
Street Address:	2700 N First Street	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 61

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76363376	ADVANTAGE SANMINA-SCI
Serial Number:	76363377	SANMINA-SCI CENTRAL DATA
Serial Number:	78262719	BURIED CAPACITANCE
Serial Number:	76218723	E
Serial Number:	76036730	SCITHE E-EMS COMPANY
Serial Number:	78180200	OPTO-VIA
Serial Number:	78186442	VIKING INTERWORKS
Serial Number:	78258975	SANM ECOMPRAS
Serial Number:	76134212	LEADING THE INDUSTRY TO ZERO NONCONFORMITIES
Serial Number:	76171381	THE E-EMS COMPANY
Serial Number:	78180198	OPTI-VIA
Serial Number:	78186235	VIKING INTERWORKS A SANMINA-SCI COMPANY
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003312 FRAME: 0963

900049425

/686887

CH \$154

Serial Number:	78279156	THINSTRATE
Serial Number:	76134023	LION
Serial Number:	75722358	NETMEMORY
Serial Number:	76407890	SANMINA - SCI ENCLOSURES
Serial Number:	78186518	VIKING INTERWORKS
Serial Number:	78190715	
Serial Number:	76134024	LION LEADING THE INDUSTRY TO ZERO NONCONFORMITIES SCI
Serial Number:	76168861	SEMILON
Serial Number:	76363378	SANMINA-SCI CENTRAL DATA
Serial Number:	76266439	SANMINA CONNEX
Serial Number:	78260885	ZBC-1000
Serial Number:	76133931	SCI
Serial Number:	76409920	END-TO-END SOLUTION
Serial Number:	76349694	THE PREMIER EMS COMPANY
Serial Number:	75059100	HADCO
Serial Number:	76410444	MINITCG
Serial Number:	73141534	SCI
Serial Number:	73582231	SCI
Serial Number:	75852948	SPEED POWER PERFORMANCE
Serial Number:	75882924	EOG
Serial Number:	76349692	SANMINA - SCI
Serial Number:	75093814	s
Serial Number:	74504988	ZBC - 2000
Serial Number:	76146798	RETURN ON E
Serial Number:	73159411	SCI
Serial Number:	73532523	UNISHELL
Serial Number:	75717521	VCVALUE
Serial Number:	76160605	NEWISYS
Serial Number:	76363375	SANMINA-SCI ADVANTAGE
Serial Number:	75221044	SANMINA
Serial Number:	76410249	MINIABM
Serial Number:	76146405	RETURN ON E
Serial Number:	73582234	SCI
Serial Number:	73752721	SCI
		TDADEMARK

li .	11	1
Serial Number:	75737345	VCVALUE
Serial Number:	76349693	SANMINA-SCI
Serial Number:	74504987	BC
Serial Number:	76409798	MINIADAU
Serial Number:	76250819	SCI-THE E-EMS COMPANY
Serial Number:	73603631	SCI
Serial Number:	75898151	INTELLIFLASH
Serial Number:	75008235	VIKING COMPONENTS
Serial Number:	76348965	SANMINA-SCI CONNEX
Serial Number:	75059264	HADCO
Serial Number:	76418225	MINISCU
Serial Number:	78078109	TOCNET
Serial Number:	73582232	SCI
Serial Number:	75330228	SPEED POWER PERFORMANCE
Serial Number:	75666582	VIKING ON BOARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-496-7543
Email: nbouch@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Bouch, Sr. Paralegal C/o WSGR

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 2: FH 2-1 / P10

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6069.285
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Bouch
Signature:	/s/Nancy Bouch
Date:	05/21/2006

Total Attachments: 9

source=SSCI - US Bank - TM release#page1.tif source=SSCI - US Bank - TM release#page2.tif source=SSCI - US Bank - TM release#page3.tif source=SSCI - US Bank - TM release#page4.tif

source=SSCI - US Bank - TM release#page5.tif

source=SSCI - US Bank - TM release#page5.tif

source=SSCI - US Bank - TM release#page7.tif

source=SSCI - US Bank - TM release#page8.tif

source=SSCI - US Bank - TM release#page9.tif

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN

TRADEMARKS

This Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (the "<u>Termination</u>"), dated as of May **Z**, 2006, is executed by U.S. Bank National Association (as successor to State Street Bank and Trust Company of California, N.A.), as Collateral Trustee (the "<u>Secured Party</u>"), in favor of Sammina-SCI Corporation, a Delaware corporation, and certain other Grantors (as defined in the Security Agreement (defined below)) (each a "<u>Debtor</u>" and collectively, the "<u>Debtors</u>").

RECITALS

- A. Reference is made to a Second Lien Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of December 23, 2002 (the "Security Agreement"), by and between Debtors and Secured Party.
- B. A Pledge Supplement, dated as of January 13, 2004, was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 12, 2004, at Reel 003062/Frame 0569 to evidence the security interest granted under the Security Agreement.
 - Debtors have repaid the Obligations due and secured by the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party expressly terminates and releases its security interest in each trademark and trademark application listed on Schedule A hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed and delivered this Termination as of the day and year first above written.

U.S. Bank National Association, as Collateral Trustee

Name:

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003312 FRAME: 0967

C:\NrPortbl\PALIB2\NB2\3436354_1.DOC

Schedule A

Trademarks and Trademark Applications:

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76363376 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2792381

FILING DATE: 01/25/2002 ISSUE DATE: 12/09/2003

MARK: ADVANTAGE SANMINA-SCI DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76363377 REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 01/25/2002

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: SANMINA-SCI CENTRAL DATA DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78262719 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2903267

FILING DATE: 06/16/2003 ISSUE DATE: 11/16/2004

MARK: BURIED CAPACITANCE DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76218723 REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 03/05/2001 ISSUE DATE:

MARK: E DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76036730

FILING DATE: 04/28/2000 ISSUE DATE:

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: SCI----THE E-EMS COMPANY DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78180200

FILING DATE: 10/30/2002

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: OPTO-VIA

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78186442

FILING DATE: 11/19/2002

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: VIKING INTERWORKS DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78258975 REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 06/05/2003

MARK: SANM ECOMPRAS DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76134212 REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 09/21/2000 ISSUE DATE:

MARK: LEADING THE INDUSTRY TO ZERO NONCONFORMI DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76171381 REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 11/27/2000

MARK: THE E-EMS COMPANY DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78180198 REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 10/30/2002 ISSUE DATE:

MARK: OPTI-VIA DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78186235

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 11/18/2002 ISSUE DATE:

MARK: VIKING INTERWORKS A SANMINA-SCI COMPANY DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78279156 REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 07/25/2003 ISSUE DATE:

MARK: THINSTRATE DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76134023 REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 09/21/2000 ISSUE DATE:

MARK: LION DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75722358 REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 06/04/1999

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: NETMEMORY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE: 05/15/2002

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76407890 REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: SANMINA - SCI ENCLOSURES DRAWLING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78186518 REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 11/19/2002

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: VIKING INTERWORKS DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78190715

FILING DATE: 12/03/2002 ISSUE DATE: 05/04/2004

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2838537

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76134024 REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 09/21/2000 ISSUE DATE:

MARK: LION LEADING THE INDUSTRY TO ZERO NONCON DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76168861 REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 11/20/2000 ISSUE DATE:

MARK: SEMILON

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76363378

FILING DATE: 01/25/2002 ISSUE DATE: 12/09/2003

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2792382

MARK: SANMINA-SCI CENTRAL DATA DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76266439 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2811157

FILING DATE: 06/04/2001 ISSUE DATE: 02/03/2004

MARK: SANMINA CONNEX DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78260885

FILING DATE: 06/11/2003

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76133931 REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 09/21/2000

ISSUE DATE:

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76409920 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2758337

FILING DATE: 05/17/2002 ISSUE DATE: 09/02/2003

MARK: END-TO-END SOLUTION DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76349694 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2684938

FILING DATE: 12/17/2001 ISSUE DATE: 02/04/2003

MARK: THE PREMIER EMS COMPANY DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75059100 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2096683

FILING DATE: 02/16/1996 ISSUE DATE: 09/16/1997

MARK: HADCO

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76410444 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2716778

FILING DATE: 05/21/2002 ISSUE DATE: 05/13/2003

MARK: MINITCG DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73141534

FILING DATE: 09/16/1977 ISSUE DATE: 06/13/1978

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1093156

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73582231

FILING DATE: 02/10/1986 ISSUE DATE: 03/08/1988

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1480109

MARK: SCI DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE: 11/18/1999 ISSUE DATE: 12/25/2001

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75852948 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2523301

MARK: SPEED POWER PERFORMANCE DRAWLING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

FILING DATE: 12/29/1999 ISSUE DATE: 10/31/2000 APPLICATION NUMBER: 75882924 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2400290

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE: 12/17/2001 ISSUE DATE: 06/03/2003 APPLICATION NUMBER: 76349692 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2722488

MARK: SANMINA - SCI DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75093814 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2087241 FILING DATE: 04/25/1996 ISSUE DATE: 08/12/1997

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74504988 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1885919 FILING DATE: 03/25/1994 ISSUE DATE: 03/28/1995

MARK: ZBC - 2000 DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76146798 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2549535 FILING DATE: 10/16/2000 ISSUE DATE: 03/19/2002

MARK: RETURN ON E DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73159411 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1119950 FILING DATE: 02/21/1978

ISSUE DATE: 06/12/1979

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73532523 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1364243 FILING DATE: 04/16/1985 ISSUE DATE: 10/08/1985

MARK: UNISHELL DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE: 06/01/1999 ISSUE DATE: 12/25/2001 APPLICATION NUMBER: 75717521 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2523164

MARK: VCVALUE DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76160605 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2660398 FILING DATE: 11/07/2000 ISSUE DATE: 12/10/2002

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76363375 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2789463 FILING DATE: 01/25/2002 ISSUE DATE: 12/02/2003

MARK: SANMINA-SCI ADVANTAGE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75221044 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2125601

FILING DATE: 01/03/1997 ISSUE DATE: 12/30/1997

MARK - SANMINA

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76410249 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2741362

FILING DATE: 05/21/2002

ISSUE DATE: 07/29/2003

MARK: MINIABM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76146405 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2549531

FILING DATE: 10/16/2000 ISSUE DATE: 03/19/2002

MARK: RETURN ON E

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73582234 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1459862

FILING DATE: 02/10/1986

ISSUE DATE: 10/06/1987

MARK: SCI

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73752721 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1690543

FILING DATE: 09/19/1988

ISSUE DATE: 06/02/1992

MARK: SCI DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75737345

FILING DATE: 06/25/1999 ISSUE DATE: 12/25/2001

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2523183

MARK: VCVALUE DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76349593 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2722489

FILING DATE: 12/17/2001 ISSUE DATE: 06/03/2003

MARK: SANMINA-SCI

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74504987

FILING DATE: 03/25/1994 ISSUE DATE: 03/28/1995

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1885918

MARK: BC DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76409798 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2741360 FILING DATE: 05/17/2002

ISSUE DATE: 07/29/2003

MARK: MINIADAU

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76250819 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2642078 FILING DATE: 05/04/2001 ISSUE DATE: 10/29/2002

MARK: SCI-THE E-EMS COMPANY DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73603631 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1691197

FILING DATE: 06/11/1986 ISSUE DATE: 06/09/1992

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75898151 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2523355

FILING DATE: 01/18/2000 ISSUE DATE: 12/25/2001

MARK: INTELLIFLASH DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75008235

FILING DATE: 10/20/1995 ISSUE DATE: 09/23/1997

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2098646

MARK: VIKING COMPONENTS
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76348965

FILING DATE: 12/14/2001 ISSUE DATE: 12/02/2003

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2789442

MARK: SANMINA-SCI CONNEX DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75059264 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2094325 FILING DATE: 02/16/1996 ISSUE DATE: 09/09/1997

MARK: HADCO DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE: 05/17/2002 ISSUE DATE: 08/05/2003

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76418225 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2746591

MARK: MINISCU

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78078109 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2552821

FILING DATE: 08/08/2001 ISSUE DATE: 03/26/2002

MARK: TOCNET

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73582232 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1468046

FILING DATE: 02/10/1986 ISSUE DATE: 12/08/1987

MARK: SCI DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75330228 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2175875

FILING DATE: 07/24/1997 ISSUE DATE: 07/21/1998

MARK: SPEED POWER PERFORMANCE DRAWLING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75666582 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2456056

FILING DATE: 11/13/1998 ISSUE DATE: 05/29/2001

RECORDED: 05/21/2006

MARK: VIKING ON BOARD DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM